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Prepared by Florida Department of State - Division of Elections

COUNTY REPUBLICAN DEMOCRATIC MINOR NONE NEW VALID DELETED MAILED RESPONSES

PARTY AFFILIATION VOTER REGISTRATIONS FINAL NOTICES

Voter Registration Monthly Report
April 2006

6/14/2006

ALACHUA            40,941 72,458 4,004 27,655 384 57 0 1

BAKER                 3,442 8,491 154 709 15 22 16 3

BAY                      47,387 39,093 3,114 15,718 371 227 942 12

BRADFORD         4,637 8,742 275 1,317 33 3 3 0

BREVARD            138,851 111,771 11,006 45,859 997 1,485 734 2,412

BROWARD          264,069 506,118 11,077 223,021 4,970 1,007 836 136

CALHOUN            1,144 6,793 115 402 10 2 0 0

CHARLOTTE       51,399 36,045 4,768 24,130 392 50 30 6

CITRUS                39,809 36,118 2,656 17,425 335 187 60 7

CLAY                    62,615 28,033 3,263 17,016 415 65 63 20

COLLIER              95,971 44,368 7,041 36,550 939 64 0 0

COLUMBIA          12,173 19,656 1,303 3,441 96 20 13 1

DESOTO              4,080 8,879 362 2,177 51 1 0 0

DIXIE                    1,809 7,672 219 724 26 5 0 1

DUVAL                 195,724 240,930 18,812 74,712 2,390 163 425 55

ESCAMBIA           81,206 74,319 5,290 24,133 796 128 91 21

FLAGLER             20,458 19,080 347 11,385 177 33 5 7

FRANKLIN           1,466 5,693 100 469 25 20 56 0

GADSDEN           3,270 22,786 321 1,465 107 47 5 1

GILCHRIST          3,039 5,224 196 893 34 0 0 0

GLADES               1,655 3,894 41 688 15 8 0 0

GULF                    2,615 5,947 124 495 47 0 4 0

HAMILTON           1,323 5,888 190 393 19 2 0 0

HARDEE              3,162 6,604 86 1,042 21 1 0 0

HENDRY              4,960 8,634 437 1,689 36 6 66 0

HERNANDO        48,168 44,742 4,363 20,047 321 37 0 0

HIGHLANDS        26,486 23,209 1,631 7,964 207 134 151 12

HILLSBOROUGH 220,176 259,480 20,387 129,522 3,812 1,295 0 0

HOLMES              2,418 7,512 81 583 26 33 0 0

INDIAN RIVER     43,043 25,441 2,983 14,109 324 31 4 1

JACKSON            5,951 18,266 298 1,432 106 36 6 0

JEFFERSON        2,042 6,726 186 527 18 8 0 0

LAFAYETTE         684 3,340 60 137 8 1 0 0

LAKE                    81,124 58,904 7,331 26,304 665 220 0 0
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LEE                      151,031 91,664 9,752 65,674 1,584 902 0 0

LEON                    42,616 86,574 3,726 19,273 350 267 124 62

LEVY                    6,801 13,542 1,059 2,152 86 2 126 0

LIBERTY              357 3,403 31 129 4 2 0 0

MADISON            1,851 8,817 157 585 22 7 27 1

MANATEE            86,540 63,797 5,853 40,411 714 265 256 25

MARION               84,568 76,450 10,752 23,968 676 1,482 7,404 14,046

MARTIN               51,311 27,478 5,299 15,528 313 50 82 15

MIAMI-DADE        371,032 459,998 11,630 239,835 5,045 2,159 0 0

MONROE             20,306 18,441 1,861 12,509 199 91 394 16

NASSAU              21,816 15,073 1,398 4,954 191 28 124 1

OKALOOSA         71,172 29,139 1,128 20,542 683 361 52 33

OKEECHOBEE    5,723 10,686 468 1,866 43 12 0 0

ORANGE              192,434 222,828 16,500 124,799 2,324 134 0 0

OSCEOLA            43,369 53,896 5,431 31,289 735 67 0 2

PALM BEACH      244,944 344,628 28,537 158,649 2,836 1,512 0 0

PASCO                 110,775 100,487 15,279 48,242 1,113 126 0 1

PINELLAS            235,466 229,557 26,964 118,704 2,314 894 0 1

POLK                    116,838 125,556 9,512 48,681 1,052 1,027 0 0

PUTNAM              13,332 25,407 929 5,855 73 71 59 7

SANTA ROSA      54,200 26,180 2,718 13,015 286 165 0 0

SARASOTA         116,585 76,668 6,600 47,138 755 562 0 0

SEMINOLE           105,730 77,117 7,598 48,684 643 151 0 2

ST. JOHNS          64,651 33,220 4,668 18,950 451 128 255 13

ST. LUCIE            51,403 58,466 5,596 26,515 570 54 0 5

SUMTER              22,213 18,625 1,490 6,294 316 92 12 0

SUWANNEE        6,632 14,147 1,135 1,279 58 58 0 0

TAYLOR               2,542 9,013 230 537 34 18 0 0

UNION                  1,382 5,048 73 367 17 5 0 0

VOLUSIA              115,064 129,138 10,348 69,980 953 163 2,886 24

WAKULLA            4,311 10,469 450 1,229 34 8 0 0

WALTON             17,749 12,134 781 4,095 135 28 647 0

WASHINGTON    4,123 9,517 256 1,034 60 7 80 0

3,956,164 4,268,019 310,830 1,956,895 42,857 16,296 16,038 16,950TOTALS
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211 53 2 0 0 6 173 44547% 12% 0% 0% 0% 1% 39%ALACHUA              

5 0 0 0 0 0 14 1926% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 74%BAKER                   

318 26 12 0 0 2 40 39880% 7% 3% 0% 0% 1% 10%BAY                      

28 0 0 0 0 0 9 3776% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 24%BRADFORD           

847 88 6 0 0 2 113 1,05680% 8% 1% 0% 0% 0% 11%BREVARD              

1,803 580 15 1 0 13 5,952 8,36422% 7% 0% 0% 0% 0% 71%BROWARD            

7 0 0 0 0 0 4 1164% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 36%CALHOUN             

315 36 1 0 0 1 62 41576% 9% 0% 0% 0% 0% 15%CHARLOTTE         

311 24 0 0 0 0 13 34889% 7% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4%CITRUS                  

331 43 1 0 0 1 117 49367% 9% 0% 0% 0% 0% 24%CLAY                     

816 46 2 0 0 1 140 1,00581% 5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 14%COLLIER                

74 12 1 0 0 0 16 10372% 12% 1% 0% 0% 0% 16%COLUMBIA            

50 0 0 0 0 0 2 5296% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4%DESOTO                

23 0 0 0 0 0 5 2882% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 18%DIXIE                    

1,212 130 1 0 0 2 2,471 3,81632% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 65%DUVAL                   

538 64 5 0 0 0 433 1,04052% 6% 0% 0% 0% 0% 42%ESCAMBIA            

136 27 4 0 0 3 16 18673% 15% 2% 0% 0% 2% 9%FLAGLER               

13 1 0 0 0 0 18 3241% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 56%FRANKLIN             

76 3 2 0 0 0 147 22833% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 64%GADSDEN             

25 2 0 0 0 0 7 3474% 6% 0% 0% 0% 0% 21%GILCHRIST            

15 0 0 0 0 0 0 15100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GLADES                

17 5 0 0 0 0 32 5431% 9% 0% 0% 0% 0% 59%GULF                     

19 0 0 0 0 0 2 2190% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 10%HAMILTON            

18 0 0 0 0 0 4 2282% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 18%HARDEE                

27 4 0 0 0 0 5 3675% 11% 0% 0% 0% 0% 14%HENDRY                

251 42 0 0 0 0 40 33375% 13% 0% 0% 0% 0% 12%HERNANDO          

172 21 4 0 0 0 19 21680% 10% 2% 0% 0% 0% 9%HIGHLANDS          

2,241 134 10 0 0 10 1,983 4,37851% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 45%HILLSBOROUGH  

18 2 0 0 0 0 9 2962% 7% 0% 0% 0% 0% 31%HOLMES                

225 29 5 0 0 0 100 35963% 8% 1% 0% 0% 0% 28%INDIAN RIVER       

45 25 0 0 0 0 62 13234% 19% 0% 0% 0% 0% 47%JACKSON              

14 1 0 0 0 0 6 2167% 5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 29%JEFFERSON         

8 0 0 0 0 0 0 8100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LAFAYETTE          

606 55 2 0 0 0 43 70686% 8% 0% 0% 0% 0% 6%LAKE                     
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1,261 77 1 0 0 3 509 1,85168% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 27%LEE                      

278 50 1 0 0 2 55 38672% 13% 0% 0% 0% 1% 14%LEON                     

70 9 0 0 0 0 14 9375% 10% 0% 0% 0% 0% 15%LEVY                     

4 1 0 0 0 0 2 757% 14% 0% 0% 0% 0% 29%LIBERTY                

14 0 0 0 0 0 24 3837% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 63%MADISON              

541 72 0 0 0 1 224 83865% 9% 0% 0% 0% 0% 27%MANATEE              

618 37 9 0 0 1 33 69889% 5% 1% 0% 0% 0% 5%MARION                 

216 26 0 0 0 0 172 41452% 6% 0% 0% 0% 0% 42%MARTIN                 

2,301 1,060 27 1 0 6 1,866 5,26144% 20% 1% 0% 0% 0% 35%MIAMI-DADE         

166 16 1 0 0 0 25 20880% 8% 0% 0% 0% 0% 12%MONROE               

125 21 0 0 0 0 104 25050% 8% 0% 0% 0% 0% 42%NASSAU                

359 44 1 0 0 0 432 83643% 5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 52%OKALOOSA           

33 3 1 0 0 0 6 4377% 7% 2% 0% 0% 0% 14%OKEECHOBEE     

1,776 262 26 13 0 10 383 2,47072% 11% 1% 1% 0% 0% 16%ORANGE               

602 58 7 0 0 2 145 81474% 7% 1% 0% 0% 0% 18%OSCEOLA              

2,217 401 7 1 3 1 832 3,46264% 12% 0% 0% 0% 0% 24%PALM BEACH        

862 75 5 0 0 5 430 1,37763% 5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 31%PASCO                  

1,589 193 5 0 0 8 1,064 2,85956% 7% 0% 0% 0% 0% 37%PINELLAS              

794 131 17 0 1 0 172 1,11571% 12% 2% 0% 0% 0% 15%POLK                     

57 13 0 0 0 0 10 8071% 16% 0% 0% 0% 0% 13%PUTNAM                

231 29 1 0 2 0 50 31374% 9% 0% 0% 1% 0% 16%SANTA ROSA        

597 63 2 0 0 4 109 77577% 8% 0% 0% 0% 1% 14%SARASOTA           

525 74 2 0 0 1 79 68177% 11% 0% 0% 0% 0% 12%SEMINOLE            

400 13 2 0 0 0 91 50679% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 18%ST. JOHNS            

411 64 0 0 0 0 166 64164% 10% 0% 0% 0% 0% 26%ST. LUCIE              

223 12 0 0 0 0 168 40355% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 42%SUMTER                

50 3 0 0 0 0 9 6281% 5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 15%SUWANNEE          

27 4 2 0 0 0 6 3969% 10% 5% 0% 0% 0% 15%TAYLOR                 

2 0 0 0 0 0 31 336% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 94%UNION                    

736 106 11 0 0 7 229 1,08968% 10% 1% 0% 0% 1% 21%VOLUSIA               

23 2 0 0 0 0 10 3566% 6% 0% 0% 0% 0% 29%WAKULLA              

119 0 0 0 0 5 16 14085% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4% 11%WALTON               

36 0 0 0 0 0 36 7250% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 50%WASHINGTON      

TOTALS 28,078 54% 52,3294,372 201 16 6 97 19,5598% 0% 0% 0% 0% 37%
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0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%ALACHUA             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BAKER                  

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BAY                      

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BRADFORD          

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BREVARD             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BROWARD           

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%CALHOUN             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%CHARLOTTE        

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%CITRUS                 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%CLAY                     

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%COLLIER               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%COLUMBIA            

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%DESOTO               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%DIXIE                    

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%DUVAL                  

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%ESCAMBIA            

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%FLAGLER              

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%FRANKLIN             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GADSDEN            

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GILCHRIST           

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GLADES                

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GULF                     

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HAMILTON            

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HARDEE               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HENDRY               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HERNANDO          

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HIGHLANDS         

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HILLSBOROUGH 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HOLMES               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%INDIAN RIVER      

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%JACKSON             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%JEFFERSON         

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LAFAYETTE          

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LAKE                     
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0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LEE                      

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LEON                     

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LEVY                     

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LIBERTY               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MADISON              

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MANATEE             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MARION                

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MARTIN                 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MIAMI-DADE         

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MONROE              

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%NASSAU                

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%OKALOOSA          

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%OKEECHOBEE     

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%ORANGE               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%OSCEOLA             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%PALM BEACH       

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%PASCO                  

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%PINELLAS             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%POLK                     

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%PUTNAM               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SANTA ROSA       

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SARASOTA          

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SEMINOLE            

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%ST. JOHNS           

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%ST. LUCIE             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SUMTER               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SUWANNEE         

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%TAYLOR                

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%UNION                   

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%VOLUSIA               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%WAKULLA             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%WALTON               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%WASHINGTON     

TOTALS 0 0% 00 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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